
Fencer Name Birthdate

AFANASSIEV Nikita 2.8.2003
VIIDIK Renar 26.1.2006
VIIDIK Romet 28.10.2008

AAVIKKO Antti 4.11.1977
GRÄSBECK Gunnar 20.1.1993
MÄNNISTÖ Tomi 15.7.1980
SUOKAS Samuli 15.3.1976

HOLMA Joel 8.9.1993
KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 14.8.1991
LEIVA Johannes 6.10.1989

IKONEN Lauri 21.10.1994
KINNUNEN Esapekka 30.7.1992
VIRTANEN Konsta 13.4.1995
VÄISTÖ Sami 9.12.1998

KABULOV George 10.6.2005
KARES Antti 4.12.1963
SKOBLOV Yakov 22.7.1999

KORHONEN Teemu 20.8.1985
LUMIJÄRVI Juha 26.2.1992
TOKOLA Teemu 14.6.1981

ESSOULI Joakim 18.7.1993
SEPPÄNEN Niklas 25.1.2010
TAPONEN Oskari 10.3.1997

ANDERSSON Hans 10.1.1959
PELTONEN Risto 17.5.1997
WAHTERA Tuukka 20.11.1989



DE table with all places fenced-off from 8



SRTME
XII TORNI-TURNAUS 2025
sunnuntai 5. tammikuuta 2025 - 9.10
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Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank Notes
1 HABDA HELSINKI FIN 1
2 ESPOON MIEKKAILIJAT FIN 3
3 OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA FIN 3
4 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT FIN 8
5 ILMAVOIMAT FIN 11
6 HAEMEENLINNAN MIEKKAILIJAT FIN 99999
7 YM/HN5O FIN 99999
8 OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA 2 FIN 99999
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6 SEPPÄNEN Niklas 2 2 4 4 GRÄSBECK Gunnar 3

5 TAPONEN Oskari 7 9 10 6 MÄNNISTÖ Tomi 1

4 ESSOULI Joakim 2 11 15 5 AAVIKKO Antti 2

6 SEPPÄNEN Niklas 4 15 20 5 SUOKAS Samuli R

4 ESSOULI Joakim 0 15 25 5 GRÄSBECK Gunnar 3

5 TAPONEN Oskari 2 17 30 5 AAVIKKO Antti 2

4 ESSOULI Joakim 5 22 35 5 SUOKAS Samuli R

6 SEPPÄNEN Niklas 3 25 40 5 AAVIKKO Antti 2

5 TAPONEN Oskari 4 29 45 5 GRÄSBECK Gunnar 3

Referee: ROSENLUND Ville (TMÅF / FIN)

3 SKOBLOV Yakov 5 5 3 3 VÄISTÖ Sami 6

1 KARES Antti 2 7 10 7 IKONEN Lauri 5

2 KABULOV George 8 15 13 3 KINNUNEN Esapekka 4

1 KARES Antti 5 20 14 1 VIRTANEN Konsta R

3 SKOBLOV Yakov 5 25 15 1 KINNUNEN Esapekka 4

2 KABULOV George 5 30 18 3 IKONEN Lauri 5

1 KARES Antti 5 35 20 2 KINNUNEN Esapekka 4

2 KABULOV George 5 40 23 3 VÄISTÖ Sami 6

3 SKOBLOV Yakov 5 45 24 1 IKONEN Lauri 5

Referee: SAVOLAINEN Katri (HFM / FIN)

6 LEIVA Johannes 3 3 5 5 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 3

5 KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 3 6 10 5 KORHONEN Teemu 1

4 HOLMA Joel 6 12 14 4 TOKOLA Teemu 2

6 LEIVA Johannes 3 15 20 6 KORHONEN Teemu 1

4 HOLMA Joel 3 18 25 5 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 3

5 KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 2 20 30 5 TOKOLA Teemu 2

4 HOLMA Joel 1 21 35 5 KORHONEN Teemu 1

6 LEIVA Johannes 3 24 40 5 TOKOLA Teemu 2

5 KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 6 30 45 5 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 3

Referee: HYVÄRINEN Antti (KUMI / FIN)



6 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 5 4 4 WAHTERA Tuukka 3

5 VIIDIK Renar 5 10 4 0 PELTONEN Risto 1

4 VIIDIK Romet 5 15 9 5 ANDERSSON Hans 2

6 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 20 12 3 PELTONEN Risto 1

4 VIIDIK Romet 5 25 20 8 WAHTERA Tuukka 3

5 VIIDIK Renar 5 30 23 3 ANDERSSON Hans 2

4 VIIDIK Romet 5 35 23 0 PELTONEN Risto 1

6 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 40 28 5 ANDERSSON Hans 2

5 VIIDIK Renar 5 45 31 3 WAHTERA Tuukka 3

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (SASÄ / FIN)

3 KABULOV George 3 3 5 5 AAVIKKO Antti 6

1 KARES Antti 1 4 10 5 GRÄSBECK Gunnar 5

2 SKOBLOV Yakov 7 11 15 5 MÄNNISTÖ Tomi 4

1 KARES Antti 2 13 20 5 AAVIKKO Antti 6

3 KABULOV George 8 21 25 5 MÄNNISTÖ Tomi 4

2 SKOBLOV Yakov 3 24 30 5 GRÄSBECK Gunnar 5

1 KARES Antti 7 31 35 5 MÄNNISTÖ Tomi 4

2 SKOBLOV Yakov 9 40 39 4 AAVIKKO Antti 6

3 KABULOV George 2 42 45 6 GRÄSBECK Gunnar 5

Referee: ROSENLUND Ville (TMÅF / FIN)

6 VIIDIK Romet 3 3 3 3 TOKOLA Teemu 3

5 VIIDIK Renar 6 9 9 6 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 1

4 AFANASSIEV Nikita 6 15 13 4 KORHONEN Teemu 2

6 VIIDIK Romet 5 20 15 2 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 1

4 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 25 19 4 TOKOLA Teemu 3

5 VIIDIK Renar 5 30 19 0 KORHONEN Teemu 2

4 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 35 24 5 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 1

6 VIIDIK Romet 5 40 29 5 KORHONEN Teemu 2

5 VIIDIK Renar 5 45 30 1 TOKOLA Teemu 3

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (SASÄ / FIN)



3 VIIDIK Renar 5 5 0 0 AAVIKKO Antti 6

1 VIIDIK Romet 5 10 3 3 GRÄSBECK Gunnar 5

2 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 15 3 0 MÄNNISTÖ Tomi 4

1 VIIDIK Romet 5 20 4 1 AAVIKKO Antti 6

3 VIIDIK Renar 2 22 6 2 SUOKAS Samuli R

2 AFANASSIEV Nikita 8 30 14 8 GRÄSBECK Gunnar 5

1 VIIDIK Romet 5 35 16 2 SUOKAS Samuli R

2 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 40 17 1 AAVIKKO Antti 6

3 VIIDIK Renar 5 45 19 2 GRÄSBECK Gunnar 5

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (SASÄ / FIN)

3 IKONEN Lauri 5 5 4 4 SEPPÄNEN Niklas 6

1 VÄISTÖ Sami 2 7 10 6 TAPONEN Oskari 5

2 VIRTANEN Konsta 2 9 15 5 ESSOULI Joakim 4

1 VÄISTÖ Sami 1 10 20 5 SEPPÄNEN Niklas 6

3 IKONEN Lauri 4 14 25 5 ESSOULI Joakim 4

2 VIRTANEN Konsta 4 18 30 5 TAPONEN Oskari 5

1 VÄISTÖ Sami 0 18 35 5 ESSOULI Joakim 4

2 VIRTANEN Konsta 5 23 40 5 SEPPÄNEN Niklas 6

3 IKONEN Lauri 9 32 44 4 TAPONEN Oskari 5

Referee: HYVÄRINEN Antti (KUMI / FIN)

6 ANDERSSON Hans 5 5 2 2 KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 3

5 WAHTERA Tuukka 2 7 10 8 HOLMA Joel 1

4 PELTONEN Risto 3 10 15 5 LEIVA Johannes 2

6 ANDERSSON Hans 4 14 19 4 HOLMA Joel 1

4 PELTONEN Risto 1 15 25 6 KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 3

5 WAHTERA Tuukka 6 21 30 5 LEIVA Johannes 2

4 PELTONEN Risto 1 22 33 3 HOLMA Joel 1

6 ANDERSSON Hans 12 34 40 7 LEIVA Johannes 2

5 WAHTERA Tuukka 3 37 45 5 KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 3

Referee: SAVOLAINEN Katri (HFM / FIN)



6 LEIVA Johannes 2 2 5 5 TAPONEN Oskari 3

5 KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 4 6 10 5 ESSOULI Joakim 1

4 HOLMA Joel 5 11 14 4 SEPPÄNEN Niklas 2

6 LEIVA Johannes 5 16 18 4 ESSOULI Joakim 1

4 HOLMA Joel 5 21 25 7 TAPONEN Oskari 3

5 KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 9 30 27 2 SEPPÄNEN Niklas 2

4 HOLMA Joel 5 35 30 3 ESSOULI Joakim 1

6 LEIVA Johannes 5 40 38 8 SEPPÄNEN Niklas 2

5 KORKEAKOSKI Tatu 5 45 41 3 TAPONEN Oskari 3

Referee: HYVÄRINEN Antti (KUMI / FIN)

6 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 3 3 5 5 SKOBLOV Yakov 3

5 TOKOLA Teemu 7 10 7 2 KARES Antti 1

4 KORHONEN Teemu 4 14 11 4 KABULOV George 2

6 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 6 20 13 2 KARES Antti 1

4 KORHONEN Teemu 5 25 15 2 SKOBLOV Yakov 3

5 TOKOLA Teemu 5 30 19 4 KABULOV George 2

4 KORHONEN Teemu 5 35 24 5 KARES Antti 1

6 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 5 40 30 6 KABULOV George 2

5 TOKOLA Teemu 5 45 34 4 SKOBLOV Yakov 3

Referee: SAVOLAINEN Katri (HFM / FIN)

3 WAHTERA Tuukka 5 5 3 3 VIRTANEN Konsta 6

1 PELTONEN Risto 5 10 10 7 KINNUNEN Esapekka 5

2 ANDERSSON Hans 5 15 13 3 VÄISTÖ Sami 4

1 PELTONEN Risto 4 19 16 3 VIRTANEN Konsta 6

3 WAHTERA Tuukka 6 25 18 2 VÄISTÖ Sami 4

2 ANDERSSON Hans 5 30 24 6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 5

1 PELTONEN Risto 5 35 31 7 VÄISTÖ Sami 4

2 ANDERSSON Hans 5 40 32 1 VIRTANEN Konsta 6

3 WAHTERA Tuukka 5 45 40 8 KINNUNEN Esapekka 5

Referee: ROSENLUND Ville (TMÅF / FIN)



SRTME
XII TORNI-TURNAUS 2025
sunnuntai 5. tammikuuta 2025 - 9.10
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country
1 ESPOON MIEKKAILIJAT FIN
2 HABDA HELSINKI FIN
3 OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA FIN
4 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT FIN
5 HAEMEENLINNAN MIEKKAILIJAT FIN
6 OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA 2 FIN
7 YM/HN5O FIN
8 ILMAVOIMAT FIN



SRTME
XII TORNI-TURNAUS 2025
sunnuntai 5. tammikuuta 2025 - 9.10
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # T8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8
HYVÄRINEN Antti FIN L Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian FIN B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ROSENLUND Ville FIN 25153301 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SAVOLAINEN Katri FIN B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 8
Total participants: 8
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 1

FIN: 26 participants


